C.F.T.C. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT

2010 OCT 7 AM 9 59

Cantor Futures Exchange Rule Change 2010-3 October 6, 2010

- 1. The text of the rule changes are found on pages 24-25 of the attached copy of the Cantor Futures Exchange Rulebook. Additions are underlined.
- 2. The implementation date is October 15, 2010.
- 3. No opposing views were expressed with respect to the proposed rule changes by governing board or committee members or market participants.

SUPPLEMENTAL EXPLANATION OF THE OPERATION, PURPOSE AND EFFECT OF THE PROPOSED RULE

The amendment to Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. ("Cantor Exchange") Rule II-11 is intended to accommodate concerns raised by the Inter-market Surveillance Group by way of clarification of the information-sharing authority of the Cantor Exchange. It does not alterthe intent or purpose of the existing rule provision.

Nothing in these amendments would affect, or be contrary to, the obligation of the Exchange to safe-guard confidential information; but rather clarifies Cantor Exchange's responsibility to safeguard the confidentiality of information which it receives under information sharing agreements.

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 5e OF THE COMMODITY EXCHANGE ACT, 7 U.S.C. §7A-2 AND COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION RULE 40.6, 17 C.F.R. §40.6

I hereby certify that the foregoing rule amendment complies with the Commodity Exchange Act, 7 U.S.C. §1 et seq. and regulations thereunder.

Title: Chief Operations Officer

Dated: (c/6/2010